

# H.E. JAKOB NYMANN-LINDEGREN

Danish Ambassador to Finland

Born 14 March 1975 in Fredericia, Denmark. Married to Lotta Nymann-Lindegren. Two sons (born 2010 and 2012).



2021	Ambassador of Denmark to Finland.
2017	Director, EU Law and International Litigation, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
2013	Counsellor (Mertens and Antici), Permanent Representation of Denmark to the EU.
2010	Senior Advisor (EU policy), Foreign Division, Prime Minister's Office.
2010	Deputy Head of the EU Law Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
2008	Team Leader, International Law Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
2005	First Secretary, Danish Embassy, Berlin.
2004	Head of Section, European Policy Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
2004	Secretary of Embassy, Permanent Representation of Denmark to the EU.
2001	Desk officer, European Policy Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
2001	Entered the Danish Foreign Service.

#### **EDUCATION**

2001	Master of Laws, University of Aarhus.
1995	First year exam, Political Science, University of Aarhus.

## **PUBLICATIONS**

2010	EU-Karnov (chapter 6 on the EU's Common Foreign and Security Policy,
	including defence, and chapter 43 on the Solidarity Clause).
2023	"Danmark og EU gennem 50 år – en milepæl" (chapter 8 on the Danish law of
	accession then and now).

#### **MEMBERSHIPS**

2017 – 2021 Member of the board of the Danish Association for European Law.

## **DECORATIONS**

2020	Knight of the Order of Dannebrog.
2025	Commander First Class of the Order of the Lion of Finland.